



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. VI24 148
DATE: DECEMBER 2, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: TOWN OF VINA
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED TOWN OF VINA STORM DRAINAGE PROJECT
CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010833-05

CONTRACTOR:	C&J Contracting & Plumbing	Robinson & Sons Construction
	P.O. Box 704	80 Fifth Ave
	Russellville, AL 35653	Haleyville, AL 35565
REG. NO.:	22852	28229
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	90 Days	90 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	38"x60" RCP Arch Storm Pipe, (Including Bedding and Backfill Material) Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	575 LF	\$ 385.00	\$ 221,375.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 297,850.00
2.	42" HD Storm Pipe, (Including Bedding and Backfill Material) Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	620 LF	\$187.00	\$ 115,940.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 207,700.00
3.	Ditch Excavation at Site 1 (Rip-Rap Used Will be used from Item No. 8) Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
4.	Ditch Excavation at Site 2 (Rip-Rap Used Will be used from Item No. 8) Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
5.	Ditch Excavation at Site 3 (Rip-Rap Used Will be used from Item No. 8) Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00
6.	Asphalt Replacement for Walking Track Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	30 SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
7.	Class A Concrete 4" Thick Including Wire Mesh to Replace Cut Concrete Driveways and Sidewalks Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	15 SY	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
8.	Rip Rap, ALDOT Class 2, (Installed in Drainage Ditch Areas as Noted on Plans) Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	150 Tons	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,300.00

BID TABULATION (CONTINUED)


C&J Contracting & Plumbing

Robinson & Sons Contracting

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
9.	Cleanup and Seeding of Project Area Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	800 LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
10.	Fill Material (For Storm Pipe Where Additional Cover Needed) Furnish and Install Complete Per CY	210 CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,140.00
11.	Silt Fence Installation, Maintenance and Removal Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	1,200 LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
12.	30° RCP Arch Pipe (30"x60") Special Bend (Including Bedding and Backfill Material) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00
13.	45° RCP Arch Pipe (30"x60") Special Bend (Including Bedding and Backfill Material) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
14.	15° HD Bend (Including Bedding and Backfill Material) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 468,165.00		\$ 659,340.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by the Town of Vina, Proposed Town of Vina Storm Drainage Project, CWSRF Project No. CS010833-05 on December 2, 2024 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By 
Roderick A. Hawkins, P.E.

